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15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporatlons Act 2001
Sectlon 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Io Company Name/Scheme Schaffer Corporation Limited

ACN/ARSN 008 675 688

1. Details of substantial halder(1)

Name Sterling Equity Pty Lid

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 121022277

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 20/10/7 2016
The previous notice was given to the company on 18/ 11/2015
The previous notice was dated 17 111/ 2015

2. Pravious and prasant voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2)
had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now reguired, to give a subatantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice
Parson's votas Voting power (3) Parson's votas | Voting power (9)
Ordinary 1,324,339 9.46% 1,479,266 10.56%

3. Changes in ralevant interests

Farticulare of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant intarest of the substantial holder or an agsociate in voting securities of the company

ar scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial helding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change Person whose MNature of change | Consideration Clazs and Parson's votes
relevant interest (6) given in relation to number of affected
changed change (7) securities

affected

See Annexure 2

4, Presant ralevant interasts

Particulars of each relgvant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Halder of relevant Registerad Parson entitled to be MNature of relevant Class and Person’'s
interest holder of registered as holder interest (6) number of voles
securities (8) securities

See Annexure 1
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5. Changes in association
The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial
holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
See Annexure 1

6. Addresszes
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
See Annaxurs 1

Signature

(1)

{2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

{7

(&
)

print name Nicolas West capacity Director

slgh here

s ,

date 21/ 10/ 2016

DIRECTIONS
If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related comporations, or the manager
and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially
similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses
of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
Sae the definition of “associate” in section B of the Corporations Act 2001.
S&e the definition of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occuired. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a
copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any
contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or
arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a perzon to axercise, control the exerciee of, or influence the exercize of, the voting powers or disposal of the
securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the gualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agresment” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or
may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of
a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its azzociate in relation to the acquisitions, even if
they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acouired.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identify of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write “unknown”.

Give detailz, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.
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ANNEXURE 1

Sterling Equity Pty Ltd (AFSL 308 070) accounts operated under Investment
Management Agreements.

p-3

U 20-0et-ke

Account Name Registration Details Ordinary Shares Held
LT MF Custodians 11,344

Level 18, 8 Exhibition Streat Melbourne Vie 3000
SF MF Custodians 956,840

Level 18, & Exhibition Street Melbourne Vic 3000
WEF JP Morgan Custodial Services 03,171

Level 21, 55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000
WNDF JP Morgan Custodial Services 301,267

Leval 21, 55 Collins Streat Mealbourne Vic 3000
WDE JP Morgan Custodial Services 64,976

Level 21, 55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000
LT McGregor West 62,068

Level 1, 478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3000

MecGregor West 14,600
NDWS - WBC Level 1, 478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3000

McGregor West 5,000
LCONE Level 1, 478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3000

Total 1,479,266
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ANNEXURE 2

Account Name

LT -WBC
LT-WBC
LT-WBC
LT-WBC
SF-MF

SF - MF

WDE - JFM
SF-MF

WEF - JPM
WDE - JFM
SF - MF

WEF - JFM
NDWS - WBC
SF-MF
LCONE - WBC
WDE - JFM
SF-MF

LT -MF
WNDF - JFM
WEEF - JFM

Trade Date

27-]Jan-16
28-Jan-16
9-Feb-16
12-Feb-16
17-Jun-16
21-Jun-le
24-Jun-16
24-Jun-16
24-Jun-16
27-Iun-16
27-Jun-16
27-Iun-16
18-Jul-16
17-Aug-16
20-Oct-16
20-Oct-16
20-Oct-16
20-Oct-16
20-Oct-16
20-Oct-16

Buy / Sell

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Security

SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
3FC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
aFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC

+61 3 9618 4394

Shares Traded

3,717
832
180
611
945
376

10616

11,209

3,153
2,523
2,663
749
4,200
653
5,000
3,257

70,644
805

27.626

5078

Consideration

-517.,564.19
-$3.922.37
-$848.74
-$2.880.98
%4762 16
-$1,906.12
-$53,817.20
-$56,823 38
-5$15,983.95
-$12.665.60
-$13,368.29
-$3.759.99
-$21.443.56
-$3.362.78
-526,278.88
-5$17,165.09
-$372,308.89
-$4.716.85
-$145.,594 89
-$26.762.14
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