604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Schaffer Corporation Limited						
ACN/ARSN	008 675 689						
1. Details of substantial holder(1)							
Name	Sterling Equity Pty Ltd						
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	121022277						
There was a change in the interests of	f the substantial holder on 20 / 10 / 2016						
The previous notice was given to the	company on <u>18 / 11 / 2015</u>						
The previous notice was dated	<u>17 /11/ 2015</u>						

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary	1,324,339	9.46%	1,479,266	10.56%	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure 2					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
See Annexure 1					

				604	page 2/2	15 July 2001
The per	inges in association sons who have become associ n relation to voting interests in t		be associates of, or have changed the nat ne are as follows:	ure of their assoc	ciation (9) with, the	substantial
	Name and ACN/ARSN (if ap	plicable)	Nature of association			7
	See Annexure 1					
						_
6. Add		:- 4				
ine add	dresses of persons named in th	is form are as follows	i:			
	Name		Address			
	See Annexure 1					
		1				
Signa	ature print name	Nicolas West	сара	city Director		
	sign here	pt ^{ee}	Α.			
	•	- MAI	atility			
			date	21 / 10 / 2	2016	

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identify of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

21-0ct-2016 11:45 Fax +61 3 9018 4394 p.3

ANNEXURE 1

Sterling Equity Pty Ltd (AFSL 308 070) accounts operated under Investment Management Agreements.

	٠																
•		.2	А	- /	╮	_ 4	L	1:	,-								
	٠	-/	ı.	-1	- 11	_	-	ъ.	п.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
			Ψ.	٠,		_			٠.								

Account Name	Registration Details	Ordinary Shares Held
LT	MF Custodians Level 18, 8 Exhibition Street Melbourne Vic 3000	11,344
SF	MF Custodians Level 18, 8 Exhibition Street Melbourne Vic 3000	956,840
WEF	JP Morgan Custodial Services Level 21, 55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	63,171
WNDF	JP Morgan Custodial Services Level 21, 55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	301,267
WDE	JP Morgan Custodial Services Level 21, 55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	64,976
LT	McGregor West Level 1, 478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3000	62,068
NDWS - WBC	McGregor West Level 1, 478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3000	14,600
LCONE	McGregor West Level 1, 478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3000	5,000
Total		1,479,266

1,479,266

ANNEXURE 2

Account Name	Trade Date	Buy / Sell	Security	Shares Traded	Consideration
I.T. W.D.G	27.1.46		0.50	2.515	017.551.10
LT - WBC	27-Jan-16	Buy	SFC	3,717	-\$17,564.19
LT - WBC	28-Jan-16	\mathbf{Buy}	SFC	832	-\$3,922.37
LT - WBC	9-Feb-16	Buy	SFC	180	-\$848.74
LT - WBC	12-Feb-16	Buy	SFC	611	-\$2,880.98
SF - MF	17-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	945	-\$4,762.16
SF - MF	21-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	376	-\$1,906.12
WDE - JPM	24-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	10,616	-\$53,817.20
SF - MF	24-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	11,209	-\$56,823.38
WEF - JPM	24-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	3,153	-\$15,983.95
WDE - JPM	27-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	2,523	-\$12,665.60
SF - MF	27-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	2,663	-\$13,368.29
WEF - JPM	27-Jun-16	Buy	SFC	749	-\$3,759.99
NDWS - WBC	18-Jul-16	Buy	SFC	4,200	-\$21,443.56
SF - MF	17-Aug-16	Buy	SFC	653	-\$3,362.78
LCONE - WBC	20-Oct-16	Buy	SFC	5,000	-\$26,278.88
WDE - JPM	20-Oct-16	Buy	SFC	3,257	-\$17,165.09
SF - MF	20-Oct-16	Buy	SFC	70,644	-\$372,308.89
LT - MF	20-Oct-16	Buy	SFC	895	-\$4,716.85
WNDF - JPM	20-Oct-16	Buy	SFC	27,626	-\$145,594.89
WEF - JPM	20-Oct-16	Buy	SFC	5,078	-\$26,762.14